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380   SHRI ADITYA PRASAD:
  SHRI SAMIR ORAON:

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of police districts across the country where National Automated Fingerprint Identification System (NAFIS) work stations have been established; and

(b)the number of States/UTs with whom VPN ID have been shared to ensure secured access to the NAFIS application?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI AJAY KUMAR MISHRA )

(a): National Automated Fingerprint Identification System (NAFIS) has been established at 1022 locations across the country (As on 30th

November 2023): -

 Districts/ Other Police Units : 840

 Commissionerate : 74

 Central law Enforcement Agencies : 70

 Central Finger Print Bureau : 2

 Finger Print Bureaus of States/ Union Territories : 36
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(b): VPN IDs have been created and shared with all States/UTs to ensure secured access to the NAFIS application.

*****

